GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PLANNING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

PRD - Constitution of State Level Financial Inclusion Committee for Monitoring of PMJDY, PMSBY, PMJJBY, APY and PMMY schemes in the UT of Puducherry -Notification - issued

PLANNING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No. 01/PRD/DD(Banking)/2016

Puducherry, dt.22.06.2016

Read: F.No.1/9/2014-F1(Pt.XII)(C-69306) dt.12-2-2016 of Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India. New Delhi.

NOTIFICATION

The Ministry of Finance, Department of Financial Services, Government of India has requested vide reference cited to constitute a State Level Financial Inclusion Committee for Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY), Atal Pension Yojana (APY) and Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY).

Accordingly approval of the Competent Authority is accorded for constitution of a 2.a State Level Financial Inclusion committee comprising of the following members:a

La Chief Secretary to Government of Puducherrya

Chairman

II.a Nodal Officer, Dept of Financial Services,a Ministry of Finance, Government of India,a

New Delhia

: Member

Secretary, Rural Development, Puducherrya III.

: Member

SLBC Nodal Officer, Puducherrya

: Member

State Mission Director (Project Director, DRDA),a : Member Secretary

Puducherrya

3.a The Committee shall take regular reviews to enable resolution of a number of a issues that need local attention in the shortest period of time.

// By order //

Under Secretary to Government (Planning)

Тο

Project Director, DRDA.

All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Puducherry.

Copy to:

- 1.a Dr. Alok Pande, Director, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, a Government of India.a
- 2.a The Regional Director, RBI, Chennaia
- 3.a Convenor, State Level Bankers' Committee, Indian Bank, Puducherrya
- 4.a P.A. to Development Commissioner a